Decision No. ___ 20268

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PACIFIC GREYHOUND LINES, a corporation, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automotive stage service for the transportation of)Application No. 23998 passengers, baggage and express between) 1st Supplemental Prunedale and Castroville, via State)
Route 22, California, and to consolidate the same with the remainder of) applicant's system.

EY THE COMMISSION:

OPINION

By Decision No. 33963, in Application No. 23998, the Commission granted a certificate to Pacific Greyhound Lines authorizing operation between Castroville and Prunedale via State Route No. 22. No authority was granted to serve any points intermediate to these termini. Since the granting of that authority a new highway has been constructed between these points which is to be known as State Route No. 22.

Pacific Greyhound Lines asks for authority to use the new highway in lieu of its present route over the old highway which is now fixed in the service regulations of the order of said Decision No. 33963. By use of the new highway eight miles of operation will be saved between Castroville and Prunedale. No intermediate points are involved on either route. The authority

The old State Route No. 22 will be turned back to the county for maintenance and the State Route number assigned to it will be transferred by the Department of Highways to the newly constructed highway. The sign number of this highway is No. 156 while the legal route number is No. 22.

sought does not involve any change in the operative right as applicant now holds a certificate between Castroville and Prunedale. The authority requested will be granted by a modification of the description of the route between these termini,

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that service regulation No. 2 of Decision No. 33963, rendered March 4, 1941, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(2) Subject to the authority of this Commission to change or modify such at any time by further order, applicant shall conduct said passenger stage operation between Castroville and Prunedale over and along the following described route:

"Via the new State Route No. 22 between Castroville and Prunedale."

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said Decision No. 33963 in all other respects shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 30 day of _______, 1943.

Thrawco Clark
COMMISSIONERS

Travet P. Have